FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	02-28-2	ഫെ	EET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		<del>-</del>	LY		
TM05/REV03					
Tab settings → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of P				<u> </u>	
	1019959	1		documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving	j party(ies):	
Wilkerson Corporation	-11-02	Name:	CKD-Createc Con	rporation	
1201 W. Mansfield Ave.	-11-02				
Englewood, CO 80110		1			
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Addr	ress: 1700 East (	Golf Road, Suite 1111	
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City Schau	ımburg	State: $\underline{^{\mathrm{IL}}}$ ZIP: $60173$	
Corporation-State				The state of the s	
Other					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ፟☐ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment XX	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐					
☐ Other	•		not domiciled in the Unite		
7 05		designation is		☐ Yes Ď N	
Execution Date: June 25,		, ,	must be a separate docu ne(s) & address(es)	ument from ☐ Yes	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		_ 100 - 1	
4. Application number(s) or registration r	numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В	. Trademark Registr	ation No.(s)	
			828,505		
			821,548		
			1,251,506		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ₹	☑ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>			er of applications an s involved:		
Name Christopher H. Hun	ter. Esa.				
Name: Christopher H. Hunter, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90,00			
Internal Address:			l		
		☐ Enclose	ea		
Parker-Hannifin Co	rporation	X2 Authori	ized to be charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: 6035 Parkland Blvd.		8. Deposit acc	count number:		
Street Address.		į	16.	-0325	
City: Cleveland State	e: <u>OH</u> <b>ZIP</b> : 44124				
	) DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
02/27/2002 TDIAZ1 00000148 160325 8285	05				
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	)		_		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is Irye and	I/correct and any atta	ached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	4/	/ 1164			
Christopher H. Hunter		11-7		01.09.02	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0799



## STATE OF COLORADO

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF

THIS OFFICE, ARTICLES OF MERGER WERE FILED ON JUNE 25, 2001, WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JUNE 30, 2001, EVIDENCING THE MERGER OF

WILKERSON CORPORATION (COLORADO CORPORATION)

&

MILLER FLUID POWER CORPORATION (ILLINOIS NONQUALIFIED CORPORATION)

INTO

CKD-CREATEC CORPORATION (ILLINOIS NONQUALIFIED CORPORATION), THE SURVIVOR.

Dated: August 23, 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0800

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)	
STATE OF OHIO	)	SS:

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

## CERTIFICATE

- SHARON L. SIEGER a Notary Public qualified and practicing in the above-mentioned jurisdiction, hereby certify that:
- I have personally examined the attached document and I hereby (1)confirm that it is a true and exact photocopy of the Merger between Wilkerson Corporation and CKD-Createc Corporation showing the surviving corporation of said Merger is CKD-Createc Corporation.

Dated this 9th day of January 2002.

**RECORDED: 02/11/2002** 

SHARDE L SIEGER, Notary Public RELEASE IN AMOUNT OF THE RESIDENCE RECEIVED IN

In Connaission from as Feb. 16, 1966

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002450 FRAME: 0801